Microchip Technology - ATSAME70N21A-ANT Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

VIN+
VIN+
VVREFP
Single-ended Fully differential
VVREFN =0
VVREFN =0
 SAM E70/S70/V70/V71 Family
Analog Front-End Controller (AFEC)
© 2018 Microchip Technology Inc.  Datasheet DS60001527B-page 1870
Value Name Description
2 SUT16 16 periods of AFE clock
3 SUT24 24 periods of AFE clock
4 SUT64 64 periods of AFE clock
5 SUT80 80 periods of AFE clock
6 SUT96 96 periods of AFE clock
7 SUT112 112 periods of AFE clock
8 SUT512 512 periods of AFE clock
9 SUT576 576 periods of AFE clock
10 SUT640 640 periods of AFE clock
11 SUT704 704 periods of AFE clock
12 SUT768 768 periods of AFE clock
13 SUT832 832 periods of AFE clock
14 SUT896 896 periods of AFE clock
15 SUT960 960 periods of AFE clock
Bits 15:8 – PRESCAL[7:0] Prescaler Rate Selection
PRESCAL = fperipheral clock/ fAFE Clock - 1
When PRESCAL is cleared, no conversion is performed.
Bit 7 – FREERUN Free Run Mode